Player

Ahlfeld, Mark
Anderson, Chris
Ashby, Dane
Brenssell, Lockie
Burtenshaw, Jake
Cameron, Tyler
Cartwright, Scott
Cleminson, Kruz
Cocker, Aiden
Coombe, Shaun
Coward, Nick
Crowley, Michael
Davies, Tyrone
Egan, Luke
Familton, Michael
Familton, Ross
Finnie, Mitchell
Forrester, Glenn
Harpur, Chris
Howard, Tim
Howe, Blayne
Hurley, Greg
Jones, Sam
Kahukura, Josh
King, Morgan
Ludlow, Joshua
Ludlow, Mark
Mathieson, Peter
Mathieson, Adam
McGinnis, Rodrick
Mears, Jason
Meiklejohn, Will
Muir, Jesse
O'Neill, Mitchell
Parata, Reggie
Phillips, Grant
Pointon, Gary
Reedy, David
Robinson, Devon
Sangster, Wayne
Scholten, John
Snow, Tom
Tarapi, Daniel
Tarapi, Willie
Templeton, Dave
Tisdale, Jeremy
Todd, Steven
Tuitea, Krizevac
Tulia, Josh
Velaski, Claira
Watts, Ben
Watts, Cameron
Wedlock, Jacob
Whaanga, Shane
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Pitching Statistics

P

219.2
23.0
17.1
7.0
62.2
16.0
146.2
18.0
7.0
3.0
54.2
107.0
3.0
72.1
41.1
3.1
48.1
43.0
11.2
151.2
16.1
5.0
263.1
15.0
19.2
122.1
0.1
480.2
4.0
34.1
103.2
19.1
0.2
11.2
5.0

193.1
98.2
11.2

8.1
6.1
11.0
70.2
124.2
1.0
2.2
2.0
5.2
151.2
7.2
9.0

397.1
47.0

229.0

142.0

SO

129

10

15

24

120

29
48

33
27

59
14

124

137

10

34

486

20
127

104
94
12

15
55
132

289
95

BB

105
27
36

43

94
16

66
53

64
54
11
29
31
23
102
55

192
30
28
69

191

59

80

16

10

110

37
17

95
46

141
67

R

245
40
32

57
32
132
24

130
157

131
60
11
36
83
24

131
76

263
43
49

209

441

100
103
62

26

315
122
31
13

127
99

14
204
17

277
100
140
182

ER

161
29
22

39
20
94
18

85
112

92
45
10
16
57
15
93
63

190
31
32

136

289

60
54
45

16

220
92
17

68
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12
138

169
64
94
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33
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130
53

33
91
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32
10

285
23
40

233
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ERA

5.13
8.83
8.88
1.00
436
8.75
4.49
7.00
3.00
0.00
10.88
7.33
14.00
8.90
7.62
21.00
2.32
9.28
9.00
4.29
27.00
4.20
5.05
14.47
11.39
7.78
0.00
421
8.75
12.23
3.65
16.29
21.00
9.60
5.60
7.97
6.53
10.20
7.56
7.74
0.64
6.74
3.09
28.00
10.50
10.50
14.82
6.37
7.30
467
2.98
9.53
2.87
6.31



Pitching Statistics

Player G BF w L IP SO BB R ER H 2B 3B HR WP HB Bk ERA
Whaanga, Crete 6 96 1 2 16.2 9 16 31 18 26 5 2 5 0 1 7.56
Williams, Ryan 4 49 0 0 5.1 2 10 24 17 21 2 1 3 4 3 0 2231
Willis, Steve 30 528 10 8 117.0 142 82 88 64 87 15 9 3 55 3 5 3.83
Wilson 1 17 0 1 2.0 3 4 10 4 5 0 1 2 1 0 14.00
Yorston, Nelson 11 198 3 4 39.2 40 40 37 27 37 4 1 3 15 0 1 4.76

TOTALS 649 19666 335 337 3858.1 3242 2637 4607 3077 4694 695 236 484 1622 214 55 5.58



